CALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
SD11803
1200V 10A Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode - 1
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE TEST CONDITIONS
Max D.C. Reverse Voltage VR 1200V
Repetitive Peak Voltage VRRM 1200V
Surge Peak Reverse Voltage VRSM 1200V

HIGH EFFICIENCY CONVERTERS & MOTOR DRIVES
POWER SUPPLIES
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number SD11803
Description 1200V 10A Silicon Carbide Diode
(isolated back side)
1 3
KEY FEATURES
NO REVERSE RECOVERY / NO FORWARD RECOVERY
NEAR ZERO SWITCH LOSS
SWITCHING BEHAVIOR INDEPENDENT OF TEMPERATURE
200°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
ISOLATED CASE
HERMETIC PACKAGE
TX, TXV AND SPACE LEVEL SCREENING AVAILABLE
BENEFITS
PARALLEL DEVICES WITHOUT THERMAL RUNAWAY
HIGHER EFFECIENCY
SMALLER HEAT SINK
IDEAL FOR EXTREME ENVIRONMENT APPLICATIONS
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 901 Sansbury Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33411, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
SD11803
1200V 10A Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode - 2
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
TJ =  -55°C
FO
RW
AR
D C
UR
RE
NT
 (I
F) A
FORWARD VOLTAGE vs FORWARD CURRENT
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
FORWARD VOLTAGE (VF) V
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
REVERSE LEAKAGE CURRENT vs REVERSE VOLTAGE
RE
VE
RS
E L
EA
KA
GE
 CU
RR
EN
T (
I R)
µA
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
REVERSE VOLTAGE (VR) V
0 150 300 450 600 750 900 1050 1200 1350